
Varsity/Junior Varsity Girls Soccer 

2025 
Game Time:  5:30 p.m. (JV)  (unless otherwise noted) & 7:00 p.m. (Varsity) 

                         

Wednesday, March 19 Monday, April 21 Wednesday, May 14 
Fraser @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm Eisenhower @ Romeo L’Anse Creuse North @ Eisenhower 4:30/6p 
Lamphere @ Stevenson  6pm (var only) Anchor Bay @ Ford II Ford II @ Dakota 
 Stevenson @ Lakeview  5pm/6;30pm Utica @ Stevenson 
Thursday, March 20 Lake Orion @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm  
Regina @ Eisenhower  4pm/5:30pm  Monday, May 19 
Utica @ Cousino  4:30pm/6pm Wednesday, April 23 Ford II @ Lake Orion 
 Eisenhower @ Dakota  
Friday, March 21 Romeo @ Ford II May 21-23 & May 27 - May 31 
Fraser @ Utica Stevenson @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm MHSAA District Weeks 
  Stevenson @ Troy Athens  District #14 
Wednesday, April 2 Friday, April 25  
Utica @ Eisenhower  4:30pm/6pm Ford II @ Royal Oak Utica, Eisenhower, Ford II @ Roch. Adams 
Stevenson @ Ford II  District #15 
 Saturday, April 26  
Friday, April 4 South Lyon East @ Stevenson  6pm June 3 – 7  (Tues. – Sat.)  
Eisenhower @ Stevenson  MHSAA Regional Week  TBD 
Ford II @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm Monday, April 28  
 Eisenhower @ L’Anse Creuse North 4:30/6p June 10-11 (Tues, Wed.) 
Monday, April 7 Dakota @ Ford II MHSAA Semi-Finals  TBD 

Utica @ Grosse Pointe South Grosse Pointe South @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm  
Chippewa Valley @ Stevenson Stevenson @ Chippewa Valley Friday/Saturday, June 13 – 14  
Ford II @ Lakeview  5pm/6:30  MHSAA Finals @ DeMartin Soccer Complex    
Eisenhower @ Oxford Wednesday, April 30 @ MSU 
 Ford II @ L’Anse Creuse North  4:30/6:30pm  
Wednesday, April 9 Grosse Pointe North @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm  
Stevenson @ Grosse Pointe South Grosse Pointe South @ Stevenson Home Fields 
Cousino @ Ford II Eisenhower @ Anchor Bay  5pm/6:30pm Eisenhower – Swinehart Field 
  Ford II – Runkel Field 
Thursday, April 10 Friday, May 2 Stevenson – Runkel Field 
Utica @ Grosse Pointe North St. Clair @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm Utica – Swinehart Field 
 L’Anse Creuse North @ Stevenson  
Friday, April 11   
Regina @ Ford II Monday, May 5  
Stevenson @ Rochester 5pm/6:30pm Eisenhower @ Ford II  
Eisenhower @ Rochester Adams Stevenson @ Grosse Pointe North  
 Chippewa Valley @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm  
Monday, April 14   
Anchor Bay @ Eisenhower  4:30pm/6pm Wednesday, May 7  
L’Anse Creuse North @ Ford II Romeo @ Eisenhower  4:30pm’6pm  
Utica @ St. Clair  4:30pm/6pm Ford II @ Anchor Bay  4:30/6:30pm  
 Utica @ Lakeview  5pm/6:30pm  
Wednesday, April 16 St. Clair @ Stevenson  
Ford II @ Eisenhower 4:30/6pm   
Grosse Pointe North @ Stevenson Thursday, May 8  
Utica @ Chippewa Valley Troy @ Eisenhower  4pm/6pm  
   
Thursday, April 17 Friday, May 9  
Eisenhower @ Stoney Creek  4pm/5:30pm Fraser @ Ford II  
   
Friday, April 18 Saturday, May 10  
Lakeview @ Utica  5pm/6:30pm Utica @ Rochester Trnt.  TBA  
Stevenson @ St. Clair  4:30pm/6pm   
 Monday, May 12  
 Dakota @ Eisenhower  4:30pm/6pm  
 Ford II @ Romeo  
 Lakeview @ Stevenson  
   
   
   
   



   
   
   
   
   
   
 


